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MODEL INFORMATION

EAN 13

(W) Width (CM)
(D) Depth (CM)
(H) Height (CM)
Amps

Hz

Plug

Voltage

Watts

Case Lot

Case Width
Case Height

Case Length

8421661861939
33.2

44.9

53.8

3

50

UK (Type G)
220-230

250

1

16.25

24.75

21.25

Ctra. de Castanyet, 132

17430 Santa Coloma de Farners

(GIRONA) - SPAIN

Article: 4075603
Product Family: Food Prep

10-quart 220- to 230-volt
countertop mixer with safety
guard and UK plug

The 10-quart countertop mixer by Vollrath is an
impressive, commercial-grade machine. Featuring a V-
HP motor and a five-speed direct-drive transmission, this
mixer is powerful and built for continuous use. The digital
control panel allows for easy speed adjustments during
use, and a 30-minute timer with automatic shutoff keeps
track of mixing time. This item comes with all the
accessories required for operation, and the compact
design is perfect for transportation or kitchens with limited
space.

Features & Benefits

« Efficiently mixes, whips, and beats a variety of foods

« Digital control panel is easy to read and allows speed
adjustments while in use for convenience

« Nonskid rubber base prevents movement

« Stainless steel mixing bowl, dough hook, wire whisk,
flat beater and safety guard included

« International models have CE certification only

» Y-HP motor provides plenty of power for efficient
mixing

» 6-foot cord and UK plug
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