



Article: **4075603**

Product Family: **Food Prep**

10-quart 220- to 230-volt countertop mixer with safety guard and UK plug

The 10-quart countertop mixer by Vollrath is an impressive, commercial-grade machine. Featuring a 1/3-HP motor and a five-speed direct-drive transmission, this mixer is powerful and built for continuous use. The digital control panel allows for easy speed adjustments during use, and a 30-minute timer with automatic shutoff keeps track of mixing time. This item comes with all the accessories required for operation, and the compact design is perfect for transportation or kitchens with limited space.

MODEL INFORMATION

EAN 13	8421661861939
(W) Width (CM)	33.2
(D) Depth (CM)	44.9
(H) Height (CM)	53.8
Amps	3
Hz	50
Plug	UK (Type G)
Voltage	220-230
Watts	250
Case Lot	1
Case Width	16.25
Case Height	24.75
Case Length	21.25

Features & Benefits

- Efficiently mixes, whips, and beats a variety of foods
- Digital control panel is easy to read and allows speed adjustments while in use for convenience
- Nonskid rubber base prevents movement
- Stainless steel mixing bowl, dough hook, wire whisk, flat beater and safety guard included
- International models have CE certification only
- 1/3-HP motor provides plenty of power for efficient mixing
- 6-foot cord and UK plug